

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 5362/2010(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2009 in LPA No. 1689/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)
RAM SWAROOP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP.LTD.
(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHANFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. K.C.Lamba,Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran,Adv.
Mr. Kartar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Taj Singh Varun,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four
weeks' time to produce documents indicating that his
appointment was inconsonance with principles laid down
under Art. 14 and 16 of the Constitution and that he
had initiated conciliation proceedings within
reasonable time. The prayer is accepted and it is
ordered accordingly.

List after four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER