

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18526/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2009 in LPA No.
1689/2006 in SCA No. 11730/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT
AHMEDABAD)

RAM SWAROOP SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Tej Singh Varun, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the facts and
circumstances of the case, no ground is made out
for our interference with the impugned judgment.
The special leave petition is dismissed
accordingly. However, we direct that if the
amount of compensation of Rs.60,000/-, as
directed by the High Court, has not been paid to
the petitioner so far, the same shall be tendered
within two weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master Court Master